

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5229/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2004 in LAP No. 305/2003 & SPCA No. 10950/2002 of The

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANDLA PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYA GHANSHYAMDAS CHELLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Vol.II and prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Jha, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shib Sankar Sarkar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms.Shivangi, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file Vol.II is granted.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, the special leave

petition is dismissed. However, petitioner-Kandla Port Trust is directed to give employment to

respondent no.1 as Secondary teacher(Science) but the respondent no.1 shall not be entitled to get any

salary for the period she had not worked.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master